

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 1089 of 2025

Rama Shankar Prasad Petitioner(s)
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Opp. Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Gaurang Jajodia, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Ashutosh Anand, Advocate

02/ Dated 29.08.2025

As prayed for, six weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the
opposite party No.2 to file show-cause.

List this case after six weeks.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

BS/-