

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 1089 of 2025

Rama Shankar Prasad

... **Petitioner**

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & another

... **Opposite Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Gaurang Jajodia, Advocate

For the State

: Mrs. Rishi Bharti, A.C. to A.A.G.-III

06/11.12.2025 With consent of the parties, let this matter appear before the National
Lok Adalat, which is scheduled to be held on 13th December, 2025.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Dated: 11th December, 2025
Ajay/