

**BEFORE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT**  
**DATED 13.12.2025**  
**(Held at Jharkhand High Court, Ranchi)**  
[Organized by High Court Legal Services Committee under Section 19, Legal  
Services Authorities Act, 1987 (Central Act)]  
**Cont. (Cvl.) No. 1089 of 2025**

1. Petitioner(s) / Appellant(s) : Rama Shankar Prasad
2. Respondent(s) / O.P.(s) : The State of Jharkhand  
& Others

**PRESENT:**

Name of Hon'ble Judge : **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Gautam Kumar Choudhary**  
Name of Advocate Member : Mr. Atanu Banerjee, Advocate

**Oral Order**

The matter has been taken up before the National Lok Adalat.

Mrs. Rishi Bharti, learned AC to AAG.III is present.

Office is directed to list this case before the Regular Bench having its roster.

.....

Sign. of Hon'ble Judge

.....

Sign. of Advocate Member

(Seal of the Committee)

Sandeep/