

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 1089 of 2025

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Gaurang Jajodia, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties : Ms. Rishi Bharati, A.C. to AAG-III

05/Dated:-20.04.2026

1. By way of last indulgence to comply the order passed by the Writ Court or place the stay order, if any, failing which, appropriate order shall be passed on the next date of hearing, list this case on 14.05.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

APRIL 20, 2026
vikas/-
uploaded